2021-22 Transportation Schedule for Choice Schools

SAISD | Schedule for students attending Elementary Schools & Academies*

Use this schedule if you attend one of these Choice Schools:

Students attending any of these SAISD Choice Schools may use the stops below. The district uses a hub system that works like this: after
students are picked up at a stop, they are transported to a central location where they transfer onto a different bus that takes them to their

destination school.

ALA at Euclid (PK4-3rd)
ALA at Fox Tech (4th-7th)
Ball Elementary
Barkley-Ruiz Elementary
Bonham Academy
Bowden Academy

* Exceptions:

Briscoe Elementary
Fenwick Academy
Gates Elementary
Hawthorne Academy

Irving Dual Language Academy

Lamar Elementary

M. L. King Academy

Rodriguez Montessori Elementary
Steele Montessori Academy
Twain Dual Language Academy
Woodlawn Academy

YWLA Primary at Page

e Students attending Democracy Prep at Stewart, Huppertz Elementary, or Woodlawn Hills Elementary should use existing bilingual

routes. Please contact the school for times.

e Students attending Young Men's Leadership Academy should use the Middle School & High School schedule.

Bus Stops

Ball Elementary (Russi St.)
Davis Middle School
Harris Middle School
Irving Dual Language Academy
Longfellow Middle School
Lowell Middle School
Miller Elementary

Mission Academy

Poe Middle School
Rhodes Middle School
Rogers Middle School
Tafolla Middle School

Twain Dual Language Academy

Young Women's Leadership Academy
YWLA Primary at Page

Busit

Whittier Middle School (behind main building)

410
371

398
403
434
428
371

410
375
428
410
398
403
434
434
375

AM Pick-Up PM Drop-Off
6:22 AM 436 PM
6:10 AM 4:42 PM
6:34 AM 4:45 PM
617 AM 4:49 PM
5:58 AM 4:59 PM
6:32 AM 437 PM
6:33 AM 431 PM
6:09 AM 4:59 PM
6:34 AM 431 PM
616 AM 4:45 PM
6:35 AM 4:44 PM
612 AM 5.02 PM
6:36 AM 430 PM
612 AM 4:44 PM
6:22 AM 434 PM
6:22 AM 4:43 PM

e No sign-up is needed to ride the bus; simply show up at any bus stop location above.
e Pick-up and drop-off locations will be in front of each school unless otherwise indicated.

Important Information

¢ School bus transportation is available free of charge to all students attending an SAISD Choice School.
e Out-of-district students attending an SAISD Choice School may ride the bus to and from any of the stops listed.
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ﬁ 2021-22 Horario de Transporte para Escuelas de Opcion

~ Horario para estudiantes que asisten a Escuelas Primarias y Academias*

Use este horario si asiste a una de estas Escuelas de Opcion:

Estudiantes que asisten a estas Escuelas de Opcion de SAISD pueden usar las paradas abajo. El distrito usa un sistema de centros o “hubs” que
funciona asi: una vez que se recoge al estudiante en una parada, se lleva a un sitio central donde se transfiere a otro autobus que lo lleva a su
escuela de destino.

ALA at Euclid (PK4-grado 3) Briscoe Elementary M. L. King Academy
ALA at Fox Tech (grados 4-7) Fenwick Academy Rodriguez Montessori Elementary
Ball Elementary Gates Elementary Steele Montessori Academy
Barkley-Ruiz Elementary Hawthorne Academy Twain Dual Language Academy
Bonham Academy Irving Dual Language Academy Woodlawn Academy
Bowden Academy Lamar Elementary YWLA Primary at Page

* Excepciones:

e Estudiantes que asisten a Democracy Prep at Stewart, Huppertz Elementary o Woodlawn Hills Elementary deben usar rutas actuales
bilingles. Favor de comunicarse con la escuela para las horas.
e Estudiantes que asisten a Young Men's Leadership Academy deben usar el horario para Escuelas Secundarias y Preparatorias.

Paradas # de autobus Recogida AM Entrega PM
Ball Elementary (Russi St.) 410 6:22 AM 436 PM
Davis Middle School 37 610 AM 4:42 PM
Harris Middle School 398 6:34 AM 4:45 PM
Irving Dual Language Academy 403 6:17 AM 4:49 PM
Longfellow Middle School 434 5:58 AM 4:59 PM
Lowell Middle School 428 6:32 AM 4:37PM
Miller Elementary 37 6:33 AM 431 PM
Mission Academy 410 6:09 AM 459 PM
Poe Middle School 375 6:34 AM 431 PM
Rhodes Middle School 428 6:16 AM 4:45PM
Rogers Middle School 410 6:35 AM 4:44 PM
Tafolla Middle School 398 612 AM 5:02 PM
Twain Dual Language Academy 403 6:36 AM 430 PM
Whittier Middle School (behind main building) 434 612 AM 444 PM
Young Women's Leadership Academy 434 6:22 AM 434 PM
YWLA Primary at Page 375 6:22 AM 443 PM

Informacién importante

e No es necesario confirmar necesidad para usar el bus; simplemente acuda a cualquier parada de arriba.
o Sitios de recogida y entrega estaran en frente de cada escuela a menos que se indique al contrario.
¢ Transporte de autobus escolar estd disponible sin costo para todos los estudiantes que asisten a una Escuela de Opcién de SAISD.

e Estudiantes que viven fuera del distrito y que asisten a una Escuela de Opcién de SAISD pueden llevar el autobus de ida y vuelta
en cualquier parada de arriba.
Publicado agosto 2021 por OAES



2021-22 Transportation Schedule for Choice Schools

SAISD Schedule for students attending Middle Schools & High Schools*

Use this schedule if you attend one of these Choice Schools:

Students attending any of these SAISD Choice Schools may use the stops below. The district uses a hub system that works like this: after
students are picked up at a stop, they are transported to a central location where they transfer onto a different bus that takes them to their

destination school.

ALA at Fox Tech (8th-12th) | Cooper Academy at Navarro | Highlands High School

Brackenridge High School Davis Middle School Jefferson High School

Burbank High School Edison High School Lanier High School

CAST Med High School . Fox Tech High School . Poe Middle School

CAST Tech High School Harris Middle School Rhodes Middle School
* Exceptions:

Sam Houston High School (P-TECH) St.
Philip's Early College High School
Tafolla Middle School

Young Men's Leadership Academy

Young Women'’s Leadership Academy

e Students attending Travis Early College High School use a different schedule for AM routes and should contact the school

directly at (210) 738-9830 for times.

Middle School Bus Stops Bus# AM Pick-Up PM Drop-Off
Ball Elementary (Russi St.) 395 6:45 AM 5:06 PM
Davis Middle School 396 6:44 AM 5:37 PM
Harris Middle School 380 7:02 AM 5:04 PM
Irving Dual Language Academy 377 6:48 AM 519 PM
Longfellow Middle School 432 6:45 AM 5:29 PM
Lowell Middle School 380 6:51 AM 520 PM
Mission Academy 395 6:29 AM 5:40 PM
Poe Middle School 396 712 AM 5:01 PM
Rhodes Middle School 380 6:40 AM 5:35PM
Rogers Middle School 395 6:59 AM 520 PM
Tafolla Middle School 377 6:35 AM 532PM
Twain Dual Language Academy 377 7:07 AM 5:00 PM
Whittier Middle School (behind main building) 432 6:54 AM 514 PM
Young Men's Leadership Academy (behind main building) 415 7:40 AM 4:45 PM
Young Women's Leadership Academy 432 7:04 AM 5:04 PM
YWLA Primary at Page 396 7:04 AM 511 PM
High School Bus Stops Bus# AM Pick-Up PM Drop-Off
Brackenridge High School 436 6:52 AM 532 PM
Burbank High School 436 7:08 AM 523 PM
Edison High School 409 7:.02 AM 5:34 PM
Fox Tech High School 439 7:05 AM 5:24 PM
Highlands High School (Greer St.) 438 6:56 AM 536 PM
Jefferson High School 437 6:51 AM 5:31PM
Lanier High School 439 7:16 AM 518 PM
Sam Houston High School (Houston St.) 438 6:36 AM 5:56 PM

Important Information

® No sign-up is needed to ride the bus; simply show up at any bus stop location above.

e Pick-up and drop-off locations will be in front of each school unless otherwise indicated.

e School bus transportation is available free of charge to all students attending an SAISD Choice School.
e Out-of-district students attending an SAISD Choice School may ride the bus to and from

any of the stops listed.

Published August 2021 by OAES.




=S 2021-22 Horario de Transporte para Escuelas de Opcion

. o . o . %
sAarsp Horario para estudiantes que asisten a Escuelas Secundarias y Preparatorias

Use este horario si asiste a una de estas Escuelas de Opcion:

Estudiantes que asisten a estas Escuelas de Opcidn de SAISD pueden usar las paradas abajo. El distrito usa un sistema de centros o “hubs” que
funciona asf: una vez que se recoge al estudiante en una parada, se lleva a un sitio central donde se transfiere a otro autobu s que lo lleva a su
escuela de destino.

ALA at Fox Tech (8th-12th) | Cooper Academy at Navarro | Highlands High School . Sam Houston High School (P-TECH) St.

Brackenridge High School Davis Middle School Jefferson High School Philip's Early College High School

Burbank High School Edison High School Lanier High School Tafolla Middle School

CAST Med High School . Fox Tech High School . Poe Middle School . Young Men's Leadership Academy

CAST Tech High School Harris Middle School Rhodes Middle School Young Women'’s Leadership Academy
* Excepcion:

e Estudiantes que asisten a Travis Early College High School usan un horarios diferente para rutas matutinas y deben comunicarse con la
escuela al (210) 738-9830 para las horas.

Paradas para Escuelas Secundarias # de autobus Recogida AM Entrega PM
Ball Elementary (Russi St.) 395 6:45 AM 5:06 PM
Davis Middle School 396 6:44 AM 5:37 PM
Harris Middle School 380 7:02 AM 5:04 PM
Irving Dual Language Academy 377 6:48 AM 519 PM
Longfellow Middle School 432 6:45 AM 5:29 PM
Lowell Middle School 380 6:51 AM 520 PM
Mission Academy 395 6:29 AM 5:40 PM
Poe Middle School 396 712 AM 5:01 PM
Rhodes Middle School 380 6:40 AM 5:35PM
Rogers Middle School 395 6:59 AM 520 PM
Tafolla Middle School 377 6:35 AM 532PM
Twain Dual Language Academy 377 7:07 AM 5:00 PM
Whittier Middle School (behind main building) 432 6:54 AM 514 PM
Young Men's Leadership Academy (behind main building) 415 7:40 AM 4:45 PM
Young Women's Leadership Academy 432 7:04 AM 5:04 PM
YWLA Primary at Page 396 7:04 AM 511 PM
Paradas para Preparatorias # de autobus Recogida AM Entrega PM
Brackenridge High School 436 6:52 AM 532 PM
Burbank High School 436 7:08 AM 523 PM
Edison High School 409 7:.02 AM 5:34 PM
Fox Tech High School 439 7:05 AM 5:24 PM
Highlands High School (Greer St.) 438 6:56 AM 536 PM
Jefferson High School 437 6:51 AM 5:31PM
Lanier High School 439 7:16 AM 518 PM
Sam Houston High School (Houston St.) 438 6:36 AM 5:56 PM

Informacién importante

e No es necesario confirmar necesidad para usar el bus; simplemente acuda a cualquier parada de arriba.
e Sitios de recogida y entrega estaran en frente de cada escuela a menos que se indique al contrario.
¢ Transporte de autobus escolar esta disponible sin costo para todos los estudiantes que asisten a una Escuela de Opcién de SAISD.

e Estudiantes que viven fuera del distrito y que asisten a una Escuela de Opcion de SAISD pueden llevar
el autobus de ida y vuelta en cualquier parada arriba. Publicado agosto 2021 por OAES



